Note 1) Separately order the 20P type cable assembly for the P kit.
Note 2) The maximum number of stations should not be more than the maximum number of solenoids. (The number of solenoids are counted as: 1 for single solenoids
and 2 for type 3P and 4P double solenoids.)
How to Order Manifold
FD2
01
24
1 station
24 stations
SS5Q13 08
Stations
Electrical entry
Option
D
Nil
 02 to 24
B
K
N
R
S
None
DIN rail length specified
Back pressure check valve
Special wiring specifications (Except double wiring)
With name plate (Side ported only)
External pilot specifications
Built-in silencer, direct exhaust
Manifold mounting
D
E
DIN rail mounting style
Direct mounting style
Series SQ1000
Plug-in Unit
(1)
(2)
Kit type
FD0
FD1
FD2
FD3
PD0
PD1
PD2
PD3
PDC
JD0
LD0
LU0
LD1
LU1
LD2
LU2
SDF
SDH
SDJ1
SDJ2
SDQ
SDR1
SDR2
SDV
D side
D side
D side
D side
U side
D side
U side
D side
U side
D side
1 to 12 stations
1 to 12 stations

Series SQ1000
2-3-8
How to Order Manifold Assembly (Example)
SQ1130-5-C6
SQ1130-5-C6
SQ1130-5-C6
SQ1130-5-C6
SQ1230-5-C6
SQ1230-5-C6
SQ1230-5-C6
SQ1230-5-C6
SQ1000-10A-3
D side
Stations
 1    2
   3
   4
   5
  6   7
   8
   9
U side
2 position double (Latching) (24 VDC)
SQ1230-5-C6 (4 sets)
Manifold base (9 stations)
SS5Q13-09FD2-D
Blanking plate
SSQ1000-10A-3 (1 set)
Cylinder port fitting
C6: One-touch fitting for ø6
2 position single (24 VDC)
SQ1130-5-C6 (4 sets)
Example: D-sub connector kit, with cable (3 m)
D-sub connector cable
AXT100-DS25-030
3
m
F kit
(D-sub connector kit)
SS5Q13-09FD2-D ··········· 1 set (F kit 9 station manifold base)